35
RoHS
Compliant
Specification
CR	 D × L	 IRAC*	 IRAC**	 IRAC**	 IRAC***	 IAC(max)****	 ESR (max)	 ESR (max)	 ESR (max)	 Article
		  Tc=125°C	 Tc=140°C	 Tc=150°C	 Ta=125°C	 Ta=125°C	 20°C	 20°C	 125-150°C	 code
		  ≥ 5 kHz	 ≥ 5 kHz	 ≥ 5 kHz	 ≥ 5 kHz	 ≥ 5 kHz	 100 Hz	 100 kHz	 5-100 kHz
µF	 mm	 A	 A	 A	 A	 A	 mW	 mW	 mW

Weight approx (g) 	 8 	 11 	 13	 20	 24
Standard box quantity	 125	 100	 150	 125	 100
Ordering information
For further ordering information please see page 8.
Ripple current specification and operational life
The ripple current specification (see table
above) is given at case temperature (Tc)
and at ambient temperature (Ta). To be able
to operate at specified ripple current at
temperature Tc, the capacitor needs to be
mounted with low thermal resistance path
to application chassis.
Frequency correction factor, for ripple
current (Corr), see table to the right:
For operational life time calculation, please
see pages 148 to 149.
	F requency
	 100 Hz	 300 Hz	 1 kHz	 5 kHz	 100 kHz
Correction factor (Corr)	 0.35	 0.57	 0.80	 1.00	 1.04
(Typical value)
PEG 225
CR	 D × L	 IRAC*	 IRAC**	 IRAC**	 IRAC***	 IAC(max)****	 ESR (max)	 ESR (max)	 ESR (max)	 Article
		  Tc=125°C	 Tc=140°C	 Tc=150°C	 Ta=125°C	 Ta=125°C	 20°C	 20°C	 125-150°C	 code
		  ≥ 5 kHz	 ≥ 5 kHz	 ≥ 5 kHz	 ≥ 5 kHz	 ≥ 5 kHz	 100 Hz	 100 kHz	 5-100 kHz
µF	 mm	 A	 A	 A	 A	 A	 mW	 mW	 mW
40 VDC (UR ) [150 °C at UDC ≤ 32 V]
1200	 16x27	 16.6	 10.5	 4.7	 5.8	 7.4	 80	 36	 13.0	 PEG225KF4120M
1800	 16x35	 19.3	 12.2	 5.5	 7.2	 9.2	 55	 25	 9.6	 PEG225KG4180M
2000	 20x27	 22.8	 14.4	 6.5	 7.3	 9.3	 50	 23	 10.0	 PEG225KH4200Q
3000	 20x35	 25.8	 16.3	 7.3	 8.9	 11.3	 35	 17	 7.8	 PEG225KJ4300Q
3900	 20x43	 27.7	 17.5	 7.8	 10.0	 12.7	 28	 14	 6.8	 PEG225KL4390Q
63 VDC (UR ) [150 °C at UDC ≤ 54 V]
470	 16x27	 12.1	 7.7	 3.4	 4.2	 5.3	 156	 52	 24.3	 PEG225MF3470Q
680	 16x35	 13.8	 8.7	 3.9	 5.3	 6.7	 109	 37	 18.7	 PEG225MG3680Q
900	 20x27	 18.0	 11.4	 5.1	 5.8	 7.3	 86	 31	 16.1	 PEG225MH3900Q
1400	 20x35	 20.9	 13.2	 5.9	 7.3	 9.2	 57	 22	 11.9	 PEG225MJ4140Q
1800	 20x43	 22.8	 14.4	 6.5	 8.3	 10.5	 45	 18	 10.0	 PEG225ML4180Q
* 	 Capacitor mounted with low thermal resistance path (heat-sink). Maximum ripple current continuous operation (see below).
**	 Valid for capacitor supplied with reduced DC voltage, capacitor mounted with low thermal resistance path.
*** 	 Rated ripple current, continuous operation at natural convection (∅20 case 4000 h, ∅16 case 3000 h).
****	 Max ripple current, at natural convection  (∅20 case 2000 h, ∅16 case 1500 h)